



PS&E JOB NO : 16C523 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009089 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5051  
 HWY : SR 003,304  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 304 I/C  
 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 16C523  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 2 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
11	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 30.0000	TON	65.0000 1,950.00	117.0000 3,510.00	80.00 % 1,560.00	184.3500 5,530.50	183.62 % 3,580.50	
STRUCTURE								
12	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP 355.0000	L.F.	100.0000 35,500.00	80.0000 28,400.00	-20.00 % -7,100.00	93.2800 33,114.40	-6.72 % -2,385.60	
SURFACING								
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1620.0000	TON	32.0000 51,840.00	45.0000 72,900.00	40.63 % 21,060.00	92.9800 150,627.60	190.56 % 98,787.60	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 19420.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 67,970.00	2.9000 56,318.00	-17.14 % -11,652.00	4.1700 80,981.40	19.14 % 13,011.40	
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 310.0000	TON	188.0000 58,280.00	133.0000 41,230.00	-29.26 % -17,050.00	236.0900 73,187.90	25.58 % 14,907.90	
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2960.0000	TON	97.0000 287,120.00	91.0000 269,360.00	-6.19 % -17,760.00	118.0000 349,280.00	21.65 % 62,160.00	
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,647.00	8,647.00	0.00 %	8,647.00	0.00 %	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,766.00	5,766.00	0.00 %	5,766.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 16C523 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009089 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5051  
 HWY : SR 003,304  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 304 I/C  
 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 16C523  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 2 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00	
20	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL						
	76.0000	L.F.	46.0000	60.0000	30.43 %	90.0000	95.65 %
			3,496.00	4,560.00	1,064.00	6,840.00	3,344.00
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00	
22	RUMBLE STRIP FILLING						
	1850.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.5000	40.00 %	10.4800	319.20 %
			4,625.00	6,475.00	1,850.00	19,388.00	14,763.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
23	INLET PROTECTION						
	14.0000	EACH	140.0000	120.0000	-14.29 %	101.2000	-27.71 %
			1,960.00	1,680.00	-280.00	1,416.80	-543.20
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
25	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND						
	350.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	1.2500	-83.33 %	5.7700	-23.07 %
			2,625.00	437.50	-2,187.50	2,019.50	-605.50
TRAFFIC							
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31						
	1930.0000	L.F.	25.0000	29.0000	16.00 %	35.3000	41.20 %
			48,250.00	55,970.00	7,720.00	68,129.00	19,879.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21						
	4.0000	EACH	3,100.0000	4,550.0000	46.77 %	4,084.6900	31.76 %
			12,400.00	18,200.00	5,800.00	16,338.76	3,938.76





PS&E JOB NO : 16C523 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009089 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5051  
 HWY : SR 003,304  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 304 I/C  
 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 16C523  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 2 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
50	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	190.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	18.0000	80.00 %	
			1,900.00	1,330.00	-570.00	3,420.00	1,520.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
51	ADJUST INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	1,375.0000	111.54 %	632.5000	-2.69 %	
			650.00	1,375.00	725.00	632.50	-17.50	
52	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	3.0000	EACH	700.0000	950.0000	35.71 %	850.0000	21.43 %	
			2,100.00	2,850.00	750.00	2,550.00	450.00	
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	530.0000	950.0000	79.25 %	700.0000	32.08 %	
			530.00	950.00	420.00	700.00	170.00	
54	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	2.0000	EACH	530.0000	625.0000	17.92 %	400.0000	-24.53 %	
			1,060.00	1,250.00	190.00	800.00	-260.00	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
57	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
58	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		
59	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			455.56 %		-44.44 %	
			900.00	5,000.00	4,100.00	500.00	-400.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/06/2017

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:21

PS&E JOB NO : 16C523 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009089 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5051  
 HWY : SR 003,304  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 304 I/C  
 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION  
 16C523  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 2 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
60	POT HOLING	EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,271,109.80</u>	<u>\$1,593,152.00</u>	25.34%	<u>\$1,845,774.91</u>	45.21%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,271,109.80</u>	<u>\$1,593,152.00</u>	25.34%	<u>\$1,845,774.91</u>	45.21%	